

AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM

(Submission Deadline – Monday, 5:00 PM before Regular Court Meetings)


Date: 2/14/2025

Meeting Date: 2/24/2025

Submitted By: Codey Sibley

Department: Facilities Management

Signature of Elected Official/Department Head:



Court Decision:

This section to be completed by County Judge's Office



2-24-25

Description:

Consider and Approve Change Order Proposal #2 from Mid-Continental
Restoration in the amount of \$1,743.00 for additional wash cycles needed and
included in RFP 2024-307 Guinn Justice Center Chimney Restoration; with
Authorization for County Judge to Sign

(May attach additional sheets if necessary)

Person to Present: Josh Green

(Presenter must be present for the item unless the item is on the Consent Agenda)

Supporting Documentation: (check one) ☐ PUBLIC ☐ CONFIDENTIAL

(PUBLIC documentation may be made available to the public prior to the Meeting)

Estimated Length of Presentation: _____ minutes

Session Requested: (check one)

☐ Action Item ☒ Consent ☐ Workshop ☐ Executive ☐ Other _____

Check All Departments That Have Been Notified:

☐ County Attorney ☐ IT ☒ Purchasing ☐ Auditor

☐ Personnel ☐ Public Works ☒ Facilities Management

Other Department/Official (list) _____

**Please List All External Persons Who Need a Copy of Signed Documents
In Your Submission Email**

Approved in CC on 9/11/2023



401 Hudson, Fort Scott, KS 66701
Ph: (620) 223-3700 Fax: (620) 223-5052
www.midcontinental.com

TO: Lance Anderson
Guinn Justice Center
204 S Buffalo ST
Cleburne, TX 76033

RE: Change Order Proposal
Job Name: Guinn Justice Center
MCR Job #54-24-55017
Date: 2/11/2025

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL # 2

DESCRIPTION: We hereby agree to make the changes as specified below:

Perform an additional mild detergent wash on the chimney.

In consideration of the original contract, this change affects the contract amount as follows:

Original Contract: \$50,305.00
Previous Changes: \$2,650.00
Contract Prior to Change: \$52,955.00
This Change: \$1,743.00
Revised Contract Amount: \$54,738.00

The Contract Time will be increased/decreased/unchanged by (2) days.

CONTRACTOR

Mid-Continental Restoration Co., Inc.

By: Kenneth Sweeten

Dated: 2/11/2025

OWNER

By: 

Dated: 02-24-2025